such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals cr objections to any R. Richards. such appointment.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Rugby, Warwick and Worcester Railway Company.

RICHARD RICHARDS, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in South-ampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 13th day of June 1849, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that ell parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment. R. Richards.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Rugby, Warwick and Worcester Railway Company.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Richard Richards, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, is acting in the winding up of the said Company, and that all parties claiming to be creditors of the said Company are to come in and prove their debts before the said Master, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, Lordon; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts .- 2d June 1849.

R. Richards.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Eastern Counties Extension and Cambridge and Worcester Direct Railway Company.

NASSAU WILLIAM SENIOR, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 19th day of June 1849, at one o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment. N. W. Senior.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Eastern Counties Extension and Cambridge and Worcester Direct Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that Nassau William Senior, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, is acting in the winding up of the said Company, and that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before the said Master, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancerylane, London; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts. N. W. Senior. June 2, 1849,

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Northampton, Lincoln and Hull Direct Railway Company.

SIR WILLIAM HORNE, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 13th day of June 1849, at two o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such Wm. Horne. appointment.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Northampton, Lincoln and Hull Direct Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that Sir William Horne, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, is acting in the winding up of the said Company, and that all parties claiming to be creditors of the said Company are to come in and prove their debts before the said Master, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancerylane, London; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.—2d June 1849. Wm. Horne.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Cambridge and Colchester Railway Company.

JOHN EDMUND DOWDESWELL, Esq. the Master of the H gh Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 16th day of June 1849, at one o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appoint-J. E. Dowdeswell. ment.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the Cambridge and Colchester Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that John Ed-mund Dowdeswell, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, is acting in the winding up of the said Company, and that all parties claiming to be creditors of the said Company are to come in and prove their debts before the said Master, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their debts.—Dated this 2d day of June 1849. J. E. Dowdeswell.

Masters' Office, Southampton-Buildings,

22d day of May 1849. In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Act, 1848, and of the North of England Joint Stock Banking Company.

JAMES WILLIAM FARRER, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, do peremptorily order that a call of £30 per share be made on